PUBLISH: Friday, February 20, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, February 23, 2015.

Certified to before me this February 20, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/27/2015 to 2/9/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/23/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
American Wire Rope & Sling
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

BSN Sports Inc

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

I.C.O. Training Fund

JL. MFG. & FAB., INC.
Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh

Selking International
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Thomas Wade Sheets

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Tri-State First Aid

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Briggs Corporation

Bank Of Geneva

Tri County Excavating
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Gopher

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Dick J. Beard

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Stationair's Express

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cintas Location #G64

Robert E. Rhoades

RICOH USA, INC.

Havel

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Central Customer Charges
Manley Meats, Inc.

Advance Auto Parts

Kent Lehman

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

55,027.90
2,650.80
905.00
49.50
165.93
54.35
208.18
119.00
481.68
1,950.00
2,210.70
4.00
75.00
577.50
629.28
9,102.53
27.27
25.00
1,595.26
96.89
100.00
87.94
36.35
200.00
472.78
55.45
9.00
23,555.00
4,563.56
118.87
6.00
4,655.86
369.23
105.60
1,570.90
20.00
24431
1,451.11
2.37
669.64
60.00
944.82
6,876.00
289.10
207.13
1,223.88
21.28
60.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Tri-Weekly News

Brateman's, Inc.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Haywood Printing Company

Indiana State Police

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Roger Thompson

Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

Treasurer of Adams County

Welder Services, Inc.

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC
Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Truck Pro

Wal-Mart

Impac

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Troyer's Market LLC

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488

Miller Land Surveying, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Joe H Construction

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
3M Electronic Monitoring

Travelers

Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston
S2 Architects, LLC
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Amount

7,854.30
96.20
70.64

400.00
1,650.00
652.58
455.00
10.00
1,510.00
108.00
410.89
60.00
105.60
60.00
160.80
103.90
266.80
60.00
53.01
228.40
164.44
50,542.92
32.23

2,140.96

92.44
104.00
364.79
197.75
100.00
187.50
595.49
299.73
247.50

95.00

1,549.14
16.48

102.55
8.11

1,975.00

1,475.15

6,230.00

327.79
160.45
257.50
11,694.35
5,022.50
198.39
130,621.50

2/20/2015




Matthew Lose
Walsh Signs and Design

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

Treasurer of State

Wycom
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Llama Corporation

CVS Systems Inc.

Mark Wynn

Ron Bollenbacher

Brad Boyle

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Osburn Associates, Inc.
Purdue Extended Campus

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

49.93
19.50
72.03
650.00
489.30
232.55
75.00
534.24
12.00
75.76
60.00
37.44
1,586.00
120.00

John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

Tiller Sanitation

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
DSS Corporation

John G. Clifton

Jessica Nix

Construction Control Inc.

Indiana Association of Building Official
Compass Minerals America

Janice Mishler

Jeremy Brown

Grand Total

59.18
89.79
1,923.08
126.50
14,179.65
24.98
3,020.00
1,632.00
1,218.05
12,105.94
40.00
11,535.70
500.00
139.23

403,659.58
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