

PUBLISH: Friday, February 20, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, February 23, 2015.

Certified to before me this February 20, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/27/2015 to 2/9/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/23/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	55,027.90	Indiana Michigan Power	7,854.30
American Wire Rope & Sling	2,650.80	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	96.20
Berne Ready Mix	905.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	70.64
Suburban Propane LP	49.50	Brateman's, Inc.	400.00
BSN Sports Inc	165.93	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	1,650.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	652.58
Decatur True Value	208.18	Complete Printing Service	455.00
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	10.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	481.68	Decatur Postmaster	1,510.00
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00	Douglas L. Bauman	108.00
Gordon Food Service	2,210.70	Haywood Printing Company	410.89
I.C.O. Training Fund	4.00	Indiana State Police	60.00
J.L. MFG. & FAB., INC.	75.00	The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	105.60
Lehman Feed Mill	577.50	Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00
Mind's Eye Graphics	629.28	Monroe Water Department	160.80
Nipsco	9,102.53	Piqua Repair Inc.	103.90
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	27.27	Quill Corporation	266.80
Rhonda L. McIntosh	25.00	Roger Thompson	60.00
Selging International	1,595.26	Sherwin-Williams	53.01
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	96.89	Print Shop	228.40
Thomas Wade Sheets	100.00	Top Supply Company	164.44
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	87.94	Treasurer of Adams County	50,542.92
Tri-State First Aid	36.35	Welder Services, Inc.	32.23
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	200.00	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	2,140.96
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	472.78	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	92.44
Briggs Corporation	55.45	Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC	104.00
Bank Of Geneva	9.00	Waste Management	364.79
Tri County Excavating	23,555.00	Don Myers Plumbing	197.75
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	4,563.56	Bob's Locksmith Shop	100.00
Gopher	118.87	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	187.50
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	6.00	Truck Pro	595.49
Harvest Land Co-op	4,655.86	Wal-Mart	299.73
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	369.23	Impac	247.50
Thomas R Krueckeberg	105.60	Adams County Sheriff's Department	95.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90	Troyer's Market LLC	1,549.14
Dick J. Beard	20.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	16.48
Forms Management Group, Inc.	244.31	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	102.55
Stationair's Express	1,451.11	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	8.11
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	2.37	Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	1,975.00
Cintas Location #G64	669.64	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,475.15
Robert E. Rhoades	60.00	Joe H Construction	6,230.00
RICOH USA, INC.	944.82	Decatur Ace Hardware	327.79
Havel	6,876.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	160.45
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	289.10	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50
Central Customer Charges	207.13	3M Electronic Monitoring	11,694.35
Manley Meats, Inc.	1,223.88	Travelers	5,022.50
Advance Auto Parts	21.28	Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston	198.39
Kent Lehman	60.00	S2 Architects, LLC	130,621.50

Matthew Lose	49.93	John Deere Financial	59.18
Walsh Signs and Design	19.50	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	89.79
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	72.03	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
Treasurer of State	650.00	Tiller Sanitation	126.50
Wycom	489.30	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	14,179.65
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	232.55	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	24.98
Llama Corporation	75.00	DSS Corporation	3,020.00
CVS Systems Inc.	534.24	John G. Clifton	1,632.00
Mark Wynn	12.00	Jessica Nix	1,218.05
Ron Bollenbacher	75.76	Construction Control Inc.	12,105.94
Brad Boyle	60.00	Indiana Association of Building Official	40.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	37.44	Compass Minerals America	11,535.70
Osburn Associates, Inc.	1,586.00	Janice Mishler	500.00
Purdue Extended Campus	120.00	Jeremy Brown	139.23
		Grand Total	<u><u>403,659.58</u></u>